FORM PTO-1595 7/3 N	07-1	5-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
REC		orney Docket No. 200501362-1
Name of conveying party(ies):		3041525 augress of receiving party(ies):
Tong Zhang	103	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Steven John Simske		20555 SH 249
Daniel Robert Blakley		Houston, TX 77070
Charles Bruce		Mayo Foundation for Medical Education & Research
Paul Friedman		200 First Street NW
Virend Somers		Rochester, MN 55902
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	edYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
5	140105, 010105, 7	3/7/05: 0/00/05
Execution Date(s): 5/13/05; 5/16/05; 5/4. Application number(s) or patent number		6/7/05; 6/20/05 respectively
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	• •	The state of the s
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 11/107,127	Date Filed: A	pr 15, 2005
Confirmation No.:	Additional numb	ers attached? NO
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maile Records Manager	ea:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administration		Enclosed
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: _08-2025
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belie true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	0	
Kim Rockwood Fuszek	TC Unleus	onl Jungele Jul 11, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total num	ber of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	De Net det	
Mail document to be recorded with required	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ch this portion
4/2005 GTON11 00000070 082025 11107127		lent Recordation Services
C:8081 40.00 DA		atent and Trademark Office
10100 101		Box 1450 VA 22313-1450
Rev 12/04 (Recdasso)		

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200501362-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtheral Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do	Partnership having its principal place of business in nce of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors including the right of priority, in, to and under an intitled:
Prescription-Customized Medical Hardware	
Filing date: April 15, 2005	Application No.: 11/107,127
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rene Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the	forth therein, and any and all continuations, wals of and substitutes for said application for said United States and of countries foreign thereto which ues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its succ the full end of the term or terms for which said Le	elications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any essors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to ters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or ld have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we have not executed and will not execute covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a requeliver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Letters P legal representatives, and I/we agree to commun respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to excelled. P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make a everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pat	ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further uest is made, and without undue delay, execute and desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or atent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or icate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any eccute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, il rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do ssigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain ent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
States and any official of any country or countries patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Hi any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or in	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue PC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, approvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of ed on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys a said application now identified by the attorney doc same shall have been made known to them by the	of record to insert the serial number and filing date of eket number and title set forth above as soon as the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/	ssignment Signed: May 13, 2005
Inventor's Typed Name: Tong Zhang	Date Application Signed: May 4, 2005
State of	
County of) as.:	
Before me this day of, personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfacto instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ally appeared <u>Tong Zhang</u> who is ry evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public My commission expires:
Rev 12/04 (Assign) (Line Page Turn For Additional Inven	rortal Signature(a)) Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200501362-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set i	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
0 0	
Alver Volin Simple	2 Date Assignment Signed: 16 May, 2005
l	Date Application Signed: 5 May, 2005
inventor's Typed Name: Steven John Simske	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared <u>Steven John Simske</u> who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ed.
	Netary Public
	My cernnizaien expires:
Daniel Robert Blakley	
Lamy Kollet Deally	Date Assignment Signed: WAY12, Z005
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Deniel Robert Blakley	Date Application Signed: may 5, 2005
State of)	
County of	
personally known or provad to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dec	, personally appeared <u>Daniel Robert Blakley</u> who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoinged.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
• • •	and the second second
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of j	
County of	
Before me this day of	_ personally appeared who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis of a instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dee	satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d.
	Notery Public
	My commission expires:
Olea Gana Theorem	
	island formandal Cines and II
1000 1000 10100 101 100	itional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO 200501362-1

yJUN. 7. 2005 3:48 PM HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, MS 35 PO Box 272400 Fort Collins, CO 80527-2400

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Typed Name: VIREND SOMERS

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research (hereinafter Mayo), having its principal facility in Rochester, MN, in furtherance of my/our obligations to Mayo, and do hereby assign and transfer to Mayo, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: "PRESCRIPTION-CUSTOMIZED MEDICAL HARDWARE".

Filing Date:	April 15, 2005	Serial No.:	11/107.127
(C-I-P's), divisionals, as United States and of con	nd renewals of and substi	tutes for said Letters Patr ich may be granted there	continuations, continuations-in-part ent, and any and all Letters Patent of the on or therefor; and any reissues, or
principal place of busing Patent in any country, to representatives, to the fi	ess in Palo Alto, Californ be held and enjoyed join all and of the term or term	ia (hereinafter HP) to file tily by Mayo and HP, the ta for which said Letters	Texas limited partnership, having its applications in my/our name for Letters ir successors, assigns, nominees or legal Patent respectively may be granted, reissuenjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and
not executed and will not will, each time a request desirable to perfect the a Mayo its successors, as nominee, all known fact testify in any legal procep's, reissue and foreign possible to aid Mayo, its own benefit, proper pate	et execute any agreement is made, and without un- itle to said inventions(s) igns, nominees or legal re s respecting said invention cedings, to sign all lawful applications, to make all successors, assigns, non- ent protection for said inventions.	in conflict herewith, and due delay, execute and dor improvements(s), said spresentatives, and I/we ons(s) or improvements(s) papers, to execute all dirightful oaths and declarances and legal representation(s) or improvements	interest herein assigned, and that I/we have I/we further covenant and agree that I/we eliver all such papers as may be necessary of application and said Letters Patent, to agree to communicate to Mayo, or to its), said application and said Letters Patent, to sclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C- ations, and generally to do everything tatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their t(s) in any and all countries provided the d assistance are paid by HP;
official of any country of aforesaid, to issue to Ma	r countries foreign to the	United States whose dut signees of the entire righ	Trademarks of the United States and any y it is to issue patents on applications as a, title and interest, any and all Letters Pater his assignment.
identified by the attorne	nd direct HP attorneys to y docket number and title es Patent and Trademark	set forth above as soon	and filing date of said application now as the same shall have been made known to
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name;	CHARLES BRUCE	:	W
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	PAUL FRIEDMAN	Date Assignment Signe	d:
		Date Assignment Signe	d:

Page 1 of 1

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, MS 35 PO Box 272400 Fort Collins, CO 80527-2400

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Typed Name: VIREND SOMERS

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO 200501362-1

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research (hereinafter Mayo), having its principal facility in Rochester, MN, in furtherance of my/our obligations to Mayo, and do hereby assign and transfer to Mayo, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: "PRESCRIPTION-CUSTOMIZED MEDICAL HARDWARE".

Filing Date:	April 15, 2005	Serial No.:	11/107,127
(C-I-P's), divisionals, a United States and of co	nd renewals of and substitu	utes for said Letters Pat ich may be granted ther	l continuations, continuations-in-part cent, and any and all Letters Patent of the eon or therefor; and any reissues, or
principal place of busin Patent in any country, to representatives, to the fi	ess in Palo Alto, California be held and enjoyed join all end of the term or term	a (hereinafter HP) to fil tly by Mayo and HP, th s for which said Letters	Texas limited partnership, having its e applications in my/our name for Letters eir successors, assigns, nominees or legal a Patent respectively may be granted, reissued enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and
not executed and will newill, each time a request desirable to perfect the Mayo its successors, as nominee, all known factestify in any legal procep's, reissue and foreign possible to aid Mayo, it own benefit, proper pate	ot execute any agreement it is made, and without und title to said inventions(s) esigns, nominees or legal rests respecting said invention eedings, to sign all lawful applications, to make all rest successors, assigns, noment protection for said investions.	in conflict herewith, and ue delay, execute and dor improvements(s), said presentatives, and I/we ns(s) or improvements(papers, to execute all drightful oaths and declarinees and legal representation(s) or improveme	interest herein assigned, and that I/we have d I/we further covenant and agree that I/we deliver all such papers as may be necessary or id application and said Letters Patent, to agree to communicate to Mayo, or to its s), said application and said Letters Patent, to isclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-larations, and generally to do everything intatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their int(s) in any and all countries provided the and assistance are paid by HP;
official of any country of aforesaid, to issue to M	or countries foreign to the	United States whose dusignees of the entire right	d Trademarks of the United States and any ity it is to issue patents on applications as it, title and interest, any and all Letters Paten this assignment.
identified by the attorne		set forth above as soon	and filing date of said application now as the same shall have been made known to
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	CHARLES BRUCE	Date Assignment Sign	ned:
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	PAUL FRIEDMAN	Date Assignment Sign	ned: 6/7/05
		Date Assignment Sign	ned:

Page 1 of 1

Legal Department, MS 35 PO Box 272400 Fort Collins, CO 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research (hereinafter Mayo), having its principal facility in Rochester, MN, in furtherance of my/our obligations to Mayo, and do hereby assign and transfer to Mayo, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: "PRESCRIPTION-CUSTOMIZED MEDICAL HARDWARE".

Filing Date: _	April 15, 2005	Serial No.:	11/107,127
(C-I-P's), divisionals, and United States and of cour	d renewals of and substitute	es for said Letters Pater may be granted thereo	continuations, continuations-in-part nt, and any and all Letters Patent of the on or therefor; and any reissues, or
principal place of business Patent in any country, to representatives, to the ful	ss in Palo Alto, California (be held and enjoyed jointly I end of the term or terms f	hereinafter HP) to file by Mayo and HP, the or which said Letters I	exas limited partnership, having its applications in my/our name for Letters ir successors, assigns, nominees or legal Patent respectively may be granted, reissued gloyed by me/us had this assignment, and
not executed and will not will, each time a request desirable to perfect the ti Mayo its successors, assi nominee, all known facts testify in any legal proce P's, reissue and foreign a possible to aid Mayo, its own benefit, proper pater	execute any agreement in is made, and without unductle to said inventions(s) or gns, nominees or legal representing said inventions edings, to sign all lawful papplications, to make all rig successors, assigns, nominat protection for said inventions	conflict herewith, and e delay, execute and de improvements(s), said resentatives, and I/we a (s) or improvements(s) apers, to execute all dishtful oaths and declarates and legal representtion(s) or improvement	Interest herein assigned, and that I/we have I/we further covenant and agree that I/we eliver all such papers as may be necessary or application and said Letters Patent, to agree to communicate to Mayo, or to its assid application and said Letters Patent, to eclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-Itations, and generally to do everything satives to obtain and enforce, for its or their them.
official of any country or aforesaid, to issue to May	countries foreign to the Un	nited States whose duty nees of the entire right	Trademarks of the United States and any y it is to issue patents on applications as , title and interest, any and all Letters Patent his assignment.
identified by the attorney		et forth above as soon a	and filing date of said application now as the same shall have been made known to
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed Name:	CHARLES BRUCE	Date Assignment Signed	d:
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed	d:
Inventor's Typed Name:	PAUL FRIEDMAN		
V domes		Date Assignment Signed	6/20/05

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016764 FRAME: 0785

Inventor's Typed Name: VIREND SOMERS

Inventor's Signature